## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Deluxe Media Services, Inc. |          | 04/28/2005     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Deluxe Media Services, LLC          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 568 Atrium Drive                    |  |
| City:           | Vernon Hills                        |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60061                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2426550 | VISION ENTERTAINMENT     |
| Registration Number: | 2408398 | VISION ENTERTAINMENT     |
| Registration Number: | 2368885 | QUICKMEETING DVD         |
| Registration Number: | 3006102 | PURESTREAM               |
| Registration Number: | 2504210 | VISION ENTERTAINMENT     |
| Registration Number: | 2600505 | QUICKMEETING             |
| Registration Number: | 2533989 | VISION ENTERTAINMENT     |
| Registration Number: | 2767520 | TOONF.I.T.               |
| Registration Number: | 2748159 | TOONSTREAM               |
| Registration Number: | 2631303 | VISION WORLDWIDE EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 2618015 | VISION WORLDWIDE EXPRESS |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0912

900041879

74 Z S S S S S

\$200 5700 Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Micah Onixt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 309810-000009 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Micah Onixt   |
| Signature:              | /Micah Onixt/ |
| Date:                   | 02/10/2006    |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DMSI to DMSLLC#page1.tif source=DMSI to DMSLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0913



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES, INC." TO "DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3845189

DATE: 04-28-05

2244740 8100V

050343960

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0914

State of Dolaware State of Landwite Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 04/28/2005 FILED 02:07 PM 04/28/2005 SRV 050343960 - 2244740 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.

| 1.) The name of the corporation framediately prior to filing this Cartificate is Deluxa Media Services. Inc.                                                                                    |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2.) The corporation is a Delaware corporation. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is october 25, 1990                                                                       |
| 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is New RVSA. Inc.                                                                                     |
| 4.) The name of the Smited Hability company as set forth in the Certificate of polyme Madia Services, LLC                                                                                       |
| 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Ass. |

Name: Thomas Valo

Print or Type Signature

~CHGO1:30500111.vs

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0915** 

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006**